
Nebraska Baseball

Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of Jun 04, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 33-29   Home: 14-10   Away: 11-14   Neutral: 8-5   Big Ten: 15-15

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Nunez, Devin  . 3 3 1 41-32 127 21 42 6 0 5 22 63  . 4 9 6 15 1 36 0  . 4 0 6 0 0 4-6 10 21 2  . 9 3 9

Brumbaugh, Cayden  . 3 0 9 61-61 246 51 76 18 1 5 33 111  . 4 5 1 28 7 38 2  . 3 8 8 5 1 12-18 105 105 4  . 9 8 1

Sanderson, Case  . 3 0 7 56-52 199 34 61 9 2 3 31 83  . 4 1 7 24 14 37 4  . 4 1 6 1 0 1-3 382 15 1  . 9 9 7

Overbeek, Joshua  . 2 9 3 52-47 174 28 51 13 1 6 28 84  . 4 8 3 12 12 46 0  . 3 7 7 1 2 2-5 27 92 9  . 9 3 0

Carey, Dylan  . 2 8 8 62-62 222 49 64 20 0 8 41 108  . 4 8 6 21 15 54 2  . 3 7 7 7 6 5-8 76 168 13  . 9 4 9

Jesske, Will  . 2 8 8 43-29 111 22 32 6 1 3 15 49  . 4 4 1 9 3 12 2  . 3 4 9 3 0 5-7 177 14 2  . 9 9 0

Buettenback, Max  . 2 8 6 40-31 126 27 36 8 1 7 27 67  . 5 3 2 16 5 33 0  . 3 8 3 2 0 5-7 47 1 0 1.000

Silva, Riley  . 2 8 4 56-39 134 26 38 4 0 0 16 42  . 3 1 3 12 20 15 0  . 4 1 9 1 8 11-14 98 2 0 1.000

Bolin, Robby  . 2 7 8 51-34 126 26 35 6 0 0 16 41  . 3 2 5 14 10 25 3  . 3 8 8 2 2 2-4 90 0 1  . 9 8 9

Swansen, Gabe  . 2 4 2 52-42 161 26 39 12 1 7 44 74  . 4 6 0 14 6 42 2  . 3 1 7 5 0 2-2 62 0 2  . 9 6 9

Stone, Tyler  . 2 3 5 44-37 149 23 35 11 0 8 30 70  . 4 7 0 16 5 34 3  . 3 2 7 1 0 0-0 148 8 0 1.000

Frost, Cael  . 2 2 2 42-28 108 21 24 4 0 7 25 49  . 4 5 4 18 5 41 0  . 3 5 9 0 0 3-5 38 1 0 1.000

Helligso, Hogan  . 2 1 6 44-40 125 11 27 2 0 3 20 38  . 3 0 4 9 3 34 1  . 2 8 3 1 5 0-0 293 24 2  . 9 9 4

Stokes, Rhett  . 2 1 5 44-20 79 8 17 1 0 0 7 18  . 2 2 8 3 2 26 2  . 2 6 2 0 1 3-4 22 63 5  . 9 4 4

--------------------

Lewis, Hayden  . 2 5 0 8-0 8 0 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 3 7 5 0 1 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Cymbalista, Colin  . 1 6 7 15-4 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 6 7 3 1 5 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

Cotton, Jaron  . 0 0 0 17-0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 5 62 2111 379 581 121 7 62 358 902  . 4 2 7 214 111 484 21  . 3 6 8 29 25 55-83 1613 591 57  . 9 7 5

Opponents  . 2 6 2 62 2075 349 543 121 6 74 333 898  . 4 3 3 251 60 489 34  . 3 5 4 27 28 45-57 1611 556 70  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (501), Opp (479). DPs turned - Team (41), Opp (33). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (3), Carey, D. 3, Opp (5).

Picked off - Carey, D. 3, Jesske, W. 2, Overbeek, J. 1, Stone, T. 1, Silva, R. 1, Frost, C. 1, Brumbaugh, C 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Brockett, Jackson  3 . 6 6 4-4 16 15 0 0/0 0 64.0 73 33 26 23 45 19 0 8  . 2 8 3 6 5 0 0 2

Horn, Ty  4 . 9 4 4-4 18 17 0 0/1 0 85.2 86 52 47 32 76 19 1 15  . 2 6 2 1 4 2 2 4

Walsh, Will  5 . 6 5 4-8 17 13 0 0/1 1 71.2 75 52 45 17 58 16 1 12  . 2 6 6 0 6 0 4 5

--------------------

Encarnacion, Blake  0 . 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 1 0 0 3 5 0 0 0  . 0 7 7 1 3 0 0 0

Clark, Caleb  3 . 2 0 0-1 20 0 0 0/0 0 19.2 23 12 7 8 18 4 0 2  . 3 1 5 5 3 0 1 4

Broderick, Luke  3 . 2 5 4-2 27 0 0 0/0 13 36.0 29 14 13 22 43 3 1 3  . 2 2 5 6 1 0 1 3

Daiss, Casey  3 . 7 0 1-1 21 0 0 0/1 0 24.1 21 11 10 9 16 9 1 1  . 2 4 7 0 4 0 1 2

Blachowicz, Gavin  3 . 8 0 3-0 17 0 0 0/0 0 21.1 20 10 9 14 22 4 0 2  . 2 5 0 3 3 0 2 0

Cleavinger, Grant  4 . 2 6 1-0 19 0 0 0/0 0 12.2 11 6 6 10 20 2 1 2  . 2 3 9 0 2 0 2 0

Harrahill, Ryan  4 . 6 1 0-0 11 2 0 0/0 0 13.2 14 8 7 4 7 6 0 0  . 2 6 4 1 3 0 2 1

Christo, Drew  5 . 6 1 3-2 31 0 0 0/0 1 51.1 51 35 32 33 51 9 0 5  . 2 6 0 8 2 0 5 5

Bender, Pryce  5 . 7 6 2-0 20 0 0 0/0 0 25.0 26 16 16 10 16 4 0 5  . 2 5 7 1 6 0 0 0

Timmerman, Tucker  5 . 8 2 2-1 12 5 0 0/0 0 34.0 36 26 22 10 30 6 1 6  . 2 6 9 2 6 0 3 1

McConnaughey, Maso  6 . 0 8 1-1 3 3 0 0/0 0 13.1 11 9 9 6 19 3 0 1  . 2 1 6 0 1 0 0 0

Nowaczyk, Colin  7 . 0 0 0-1 10 0 0 0/0 0 9.0 13 8 7 7 10 1 0 2  . 3 4 2 2 1 0 1 0

Coats, TJ  7 . 1 5 0-0 8 3 0 0/0 0 11.1 9 10 9 13 15 2 0 2  . 2 2 0 5 3 0 1 0

Worthley, Jalen  7 . 5 2 2-1 15 0 0 0/0 0 20.1 24 18 17 8 13 8 0 6  . 2 8 6 1 0 0 1 1

Jasa, Carson  8 . 6 8 2-2 11 4 0 0/1 0 18.2 18 26 18 19 24 5 0 1  . 2 3 7 4 7 0 0 0

White, Aiden  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0

Unger, J'Shawn 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 0 6 33-29 62 62 0 2/2 15 537.2 543 349 302 251 489 121 6 74  . 2 6 2 46 60 2 27 28

Opponents  5 . 6 3 29-33 62 62 1 2/2 12 537.0 581 379 336 214 484 121 7 62  . 2 7 5 50 111 2 29 25

PB - Team (13), Helligso, H. 11, Jesske, W. 2, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (10), Horn, T. 4, Walsh, W. 3, Coats, T. 1, Christo,

D. 1, Brockett, J. 1, Opp (10). SBA/ATT - Helligso, H. (24-32), Jesske, W. (21-22), Jasa, C. (7-8), Broderick, L (6-7), Horn,

T. (4-7), Christo, D. (4-6), Cleavinger (5-6), Bender, P. (4-5), Timmerman, T (5-5), Blachowicz (2-3), Brockett, J. (3-3),

Walsh, W. (1-2), Clark, C. (1-2), McConnaughey (1-1), Unger, J. (1-1), Coats, T. (1-1).



Nebraska Baseball

Overall Statistics for Nebraska (as of Jun 04, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Stone, Tyler 156 148 8 0 1.000 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Silva, Riley 100 98 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Buettenback, Max 48 47 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Frost, Cael 39 38 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cymbalista, Colin 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cotton, Jaron 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Blachowicz, Gavin 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Bender, Pryce 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Worthley, Jalen 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Coats, TJ 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Nowaczyk, Colin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lewis, Hayden 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

McConnaughey, Maso 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Sanderson, Case 398 382 15 1  . 9 9 7 30 0 0   - - - 0 0

Helligso, Hogan 319 293 24 2  . 9 9 4 1 24 8  . 7 5 0 11 0

Jesske, Will 193 177 14 2  . 9 9 0 0 21 1  . 9 5 5 2 0

Bolin, Robby 91 90 0 1  . 9 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brumbaugh, Cayden 214 105 105 4  . 9 8 1 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

Swansen, Gabe 64 62 0 2  . 9 6 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Horn, Ty 29 9 19 1  . 9 6 6 2 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

Carey, Dylan 257 76 168 13  . 9 4 9 30 0 0   - - - 0 0

Stokes, Rhett 90 22 63 5  . 9 4 4 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nunez, Devin 33 10 21 2  . 9 3 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brockett, Jackson 15 3 11 1  . 9 3 3 3 3 0 1.000 0 0

Overbeek, Joshua 128 27 92 9  . 9 3 0 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Christo, Drew 11 1 8 2  . 8 1 8 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Daiss, Casey 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Broderick, Luke 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Harrahill, Ryan 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Timmerman, Tucker 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Walsh, Will 15 2 9 4  . 7 3 3 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Clark, Caleb 7 1 4 2  . 7 1 4 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Jasa, Carson 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

Cleavinger, Grant 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Unger, J'Shawn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

White, Aiden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Encarnacion, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2261 1613 591 57  . 9 7 5 41 45 12  . 7 8 9 13 0

Opponents 2237 1611 556 70  . 9 6 9 33 55 28  . 6 6 3 12 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   45 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   60 IP


